Institute of Public Finance Bangladesh (IPF) Finance Division, Ministry of Finance

ĩ₽



Training Capacity Development Research

1st 12 Storied Govt. Office Building (7th Floor), Segunbagicha, Dhaka. <u>www.ipf.org.bd</u>

Call for Papers IPF Journal of Public Finance

The Institute of Public Finance Bangladesh (IPF) is an apex training institute established by Finance Division, Ministry of Finance (MoF). The institute is currently undertaking research on contemporary economic and financial issues, disseminating research findings through publications/seminars/workshops and providing policy advice to the government. With these research objectives in vision, IPF is inviting scholarly papers for its journal named **IPF Journal of Public Finance**. Manuscripts must be original and preferably, be of quantitative nature following macro-economic perspectives and approaches in areas of public finance, development economics and relevant fields. Papers that describe experimentation are also encouraged.

All submitted papers will be considered based on the outcome of a double-blinded peer review process. Aside from peer review, submitted manuscripts may undergo procedural review within the reviewer referee/expert network of the Journal.

IPF Journal of Public Finance follows the APA referencing style. The desired style of formatting is: Times New Roman font (12 font sizes) and 1.5 line-spacing in A4 orientation. Only a soft copy of the article, both in word and pdf format, should be submitted by email at journal@ipf.org.bd on or before 30 September 2024. Every submission must be accompanied by a cover letter and should include contact details, institutional affiliation of author/authors and other relevant information, such as, non-submission of the article in other journals, funding information (if any) and authors' contribution in case of multiple authors.

10.06.2024

Saiful Islam Deputy Director & Associate Editor Phone: 8391758 <u>dd.admin@ipf.org.bd</u>